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Wednesday February 4

15.30 Registration

15.45 Opening

CONTAMINATION SESSION

16.00 The other side of consciousness
RICCARDO MANZOTTI (Milan, Italy)

16.40 Neurotherapeutic opportunities from mouse models
ROBERTO PIACENTINI (Rome, Italy)

17.30 Coftee break

18.00 Virtual Reality—based psychoeducation to improve well-being in informal
caregivers of people with Alzheimer’s disease
CRISTINA FESTARI (Brescia, Italy)

18.40 Neuroplastic or neuroplasticity? The role of microplastic in neurological diseases
MATTHEW ]. CAMPEN (Albuquerque, NM)

20.00 Dinner

21.00 TDP-43 pathology in neurocognitive disorders
MANUELA NEUMANN (77bingen, Germany)




Thursday February 5

12.00 Lunch
13.30-14.30
AIRALZH SESSION
14.40 From research to routine: plasma biomarkers and the future of Alzheimer's disease

MARC SUAREZ-CALVET (Barcelona, Spain)
15.00 ORAL COMMUNICATION 1
15.10 ORAL COMMUNICATION 2
15.20 FLASH POSTER 1
15.25 FLASH POSTER 2

15.30 FLASH POSTER 3

15.35 Open discussion

15.50 Coffee break




16.30

16.50
17.00
17.10
17.15

17.20
17.25

18.00

19.00

20.30

21.10

21.50

Thursday February 5

SESSION II

Hyperexcitability in AD: a physiological epiphenomenon or a pathological driver?
XIN You Tal (Oxford, United Kingdom)

ORAL COMMUNICATION 1
ORAL COMMUNICATION 2
FLASH POSTER 1
FLASH POSTER 2

FLASH POSTER 3

Open discussion

POSTER SESSION

Dinner

Best candidate - Best outcome for disease modifying therapy in Alzheimer’s
Disease
CATHERINE MUMMERY (London, United Kingdom)

MRI-based strategies for monitoring treatment response and safety
of anti-amyloid treatments
Nick Fox (London, United Kingdom)

Open discussion




February 6

9.30-12.00

9.30

10.00

10.30

12.30

13.30

13.50
14.00
14.10
14.15

14.20
14.25

WORKSHOP
Bridging Telehealth to Clinical Practice

Implementing a Telemedicine Service in a Tertiary Care Hospital:

The San Raffaele Experience

FEDERICO ESPOSTI (Milan, Italy)

Assessment of Apraxia via Telemedicine in Neurodegenerative Diseases - A step
towards Telerehabilitation

EVA SMARAGDAKI (Athens, Greece)

Digital Biomarkers in Alzheimer’s Disease: Integrating Digital Cognitive Testing
with Blood-Based Biomarkers

SoFIA TONIOLO (Oxford, United Kingdom)

Lunch

SESSION III
SLA/FTD

Biomarkers along ALS-FTD continuum: recent advances and upcoming
challenges

COREY MCMILLAN (Philadelphia, PA, USA)

ORAL COMMUNICATION 1

ORAL COMMUNICATION 2

FLASH POSTER 1

FLASH POSTER 2

FLASH POSTER 3

Open discussion




14.45

15.05
15.15
15.25
15.30

15.35
15.40
16.00

February 6

SESSION IV
NEUROPSYCHOLOGY

Neuropsychological rehabilitation for people with non-memory dementia
AIDA SUAREZ-GONZALEZ (London, United Kingdom)

ORAL COMMUNICATION 1
ORAL COMMUNICATION 2
FLASH POSTER 1
FLASH POSTER 2

FLASH POSTER 3

Open discussion

Coftee break




16.30

16.50
17.00
17.10
17.15
17.20
17.25
18.00
19.00
20.30

20.40

February 6

SESSION V
DISMOV

Extending our understanding of synucleinopathies
TIAGO OUTEIRO (Géttingen, Germany)

ORAL COMMUNICATION 1
ORAL COMMUNICATION 2
FLASH POSTER 1

FLASH POSTER 2

FLASH POSTER 3

Open discussion

POSTER SESSION

Dinner

ORAL COMMUNICATION/FLASH POSTER

MRI imaging in aging and neurodegenerative disorsers
ROSALEENA MOHANTY (Stockholm, Sweden)




Poster Session

Thursday February 5




Poster Session

Friday February 6







General informations

Congress Venue
Accademia Cusano
Piazza Seminario, 2
39042 Bressanone (BZ)
Tel. 0039 0472 832204

www.cusanus.bz.it

Organizing Secretariat

Siena Congress

Via del Rastrello, 7 — 53100 Siena
Tel. 0577 286003

e.mail: info@sienacongress.it

* Official language will be English

Supported by

sindem

Associazione Autonoma Aderente
alla SIN per le Demenze
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