

13th Winter Seminar on Dementia and Neurodegenerative Disorders

Recent Advances in Clinical and Experimental Research on Dementia and Neurodegenerative Disorders

Organized by SINdem4Juniors Young Members Executive Committee of The Italian Neurological Dementia Association

February 4-6, 2026

Bressanone, Italy Dolomiti – Sud Tirol





SINdem4Juniors

Scientific Committee

Artusi Carlo Alberto (Milan, Italy)

Assogna Martina (Rome, Italy)

Baldelli Luca (Bologna, Italy)

Bonomi Chiara Giuseppina (Rome, Italy)

Cecchetti Giordano (Milan, Italy)

Di Lazzaro Giulia (Rome, Italy)

Di Lorenzo Francesco (Rome, Italy)

Dodich Alessandra (Trento, Italy)

Ferraro Pilar Maria (Genoa, Italy)

Giacomucci Giulia (Florence, Italy)

Giuffrè Guido Maria (Rome, Italy)

Manca Riccardo (Parma, Italy)

Massa Federico (Genoa, Italy)

Masserini Federico (Milan, Italy)

Mitolo Micaela (Parma, Italy)

Moschini Valentina (Florence, Italy)

Panzavolta Andrea (Pavia, Italy)

Roveta Fausto (Turin, Italy)

Sacchi Luca (Milan, Italy)

Wednesday February 4

15.30	Registration
15.45	Opening
	CONTAMINATION SESSION
16.00	The other side of consciousness RICCARDO MANZOTTI (Milan, Italy)
16.40	Neurotherapeutic opportunities from mouse models ROBERTO PIACENTINI (Rome, Italy)
17.30	Coffee break
18.00	Virtual Reality-based psychoeducation to improve well-being in informal caregivers of people with Alzheimer's disease CRISTINA FESTARI (Brescia, Italy)
18.40	Neuroplastic or neuroplasticity? The role of microplastic in neurological diseases Matthew J. Campen (Albuquerque, NM)
20.00	Dinner
21.00	TDP-43 pathology in neurocognitive disorders Manuela Neumann (Tübingen, Germany)

Thursday February 5

12.00 Lunch

13.30-14.30

AIRALZH SESSION

14.40	From research to routine: plasma biomarkers and the future of Alzheimer's disease MARC SUAREZ-CALVET (Barcelona, Spain)
15.00	Oral communication 1
15.10	Oral communication 2
15.20	FLASH POSTER 1
15.25	FLASH POSTER 2
15.30	FLASH POSTER 3
15.35	Open discussion
15 50	Coffee break

Thursday February 5

	SI		П

16.30	Hyperexcitability in AD: a physiological epiphenomenon or a pathological driver XIN YOU TAI (Oxford, United Kingdom)
16.50	Oral communication 1
17.00	Oral communication 2
17.10	Flash poster 1
17.15	FLASH POSTER 2
17.20	FLASH POSTER 3
17.25	Open discussion
18.00	Poster session
19.00	Dinner
20.30	Best candidate - Best outcome for disease modifying therapy in Alzheimer's Disease CATHERINE MUMMERY (London, United Kingdom)
21.10	MRI-based strategies for monitoring treatment response and safety of anti-amyloid treatments NICK FOX (London, United Kingdom)
21.50	Open discussion

Friday February 6

_	-	_	-	-	_	_
u	.3	"		•	- 11	"
"	•.,	v	-,	_	٠v	v

	WORKSHOP Bridging Telehealth to Clinical Practice
9.30	Implementing a Telemedicine Service in a Tertiary Care Hospital: The San Raffaele Experience Federico Esposti (Milan, Italy)
10.00	Assessment of Apraxia via Telemedicine in Neurodegenerative Diseases - A step towards Telerehabilitation Eva Smaragdaki (Athens, Greece)
10.30	Digital Biomarkers in Alzheimer's Disease: Integrating Digital Cognitive Testing with Blood-Based Biomarkers SOFIA TONIOLO (Oxford, United Kingdom)
12.30	Lunch
	SESSION III SLA/FTD
13.30	Biomarkers along ALS-FTD continuum: recent advances and upcoming challenges COREY MCMILLAN (Philadelphia, PA, USA)
13.50	Oral communication 1
14.00	Oral communication 2
14.10	Flash poster 1
14.15	Flash poster 2
14.20	Flash poster 3
14.25	Open discussion

Friday February 6

SESSION IV NEUROPSYCHOLOGY

14.45	Neuropsychological rehabilitation for people with non-memory dementia Aida Suarez-Gonzalez ($London$, $United\ Kingdom$)
15.05	Oral communication 1
15.15	Oral communication 2
15.25	Flash poster 1
15.30	Flash poster 2
15.35	Flash poster 3
15.40	Open discussion
16.00	Coffee break

Friday February 6

	SESSION V DISMOV
16.30	Extending our understanding of synucleinopathies TIAGO OUTEIRO (Göttingen, Germany)
16.50	Oral communication 1
17.00	Oral communication 2
17.10	Flash poster 1
17.15	Flash poster 2
17.20	Flash poster 3
17.25	Open discussion
18.00	Poster session
19.00	Dinner
20.30	Oral Communication/Flash Poster
20.40	MRI imaging in aging and neurodegenerative disorser ROSALEENA MOHANTY (Stockholm, Sweden)

Poster Session

Thursday February 5

Poster Session

Friday February 6

General informations

Congress Venue

Accademia Cusano Piazza Seminario, 2 39042 Bressanone (BZ) Tel. 0039 0472 832204 www.cusanus.bz.it

Organizing Secretariat

Siena Congress Via del Rastrello, 7 – 53100 Siena Tel. 0577 286003 e.mail: info@sienacongress.it

• Official language will be English

Supported by



